© Evans Capacitor Company        THQ4 Rev. D  ECO 10-010 1 of 3
Evans
Capacitor
     Company
Product Specification
HYBRID
®

 4.3 Surge Voltage
The test shall be 1000 cycles at 110% of rated voltage at 85°C.  Each cycle shall
consist of a 30 second surge voltage application followed by a 330 second
discharge period.  The part shall be charged and discharged through a 1000 ohm
resistor. The capacitor must not be visibly damaged and the electrical
characteristics must remain within specification.
 4.4 Equivalent Series Resistance
The maximum equivalent series resistance (ESR) is specified in Table 2 at 1 kHz
and 25°C.
 4.5 DC Leakage Current
The maximum DC leakage current is specified in Table 2 following 5 minutes at
working voltage and 25°C.
© Evans Capacitor Company        THQ4 Rev. D  ECO 10-010 3 of 3
Table 2.  Electrical Specifications
85°C V (VDC) Capacitance Part Number 125°C V (VDC) DCL (max) ESR (max)
10 V 200,000 µF THQ4010204 6 V 300 µA 0.025 Ω
16 V 120,000 µF THQ4016124 9.5 V 300 µA 0.025 Ω
25 V 70,000 µF THQ4025703 15 V 300 µA 0.025 Ω
35 V 50,000 µF THQ4035503 21 V 300 µA 0.025 Ω
50 V 30,000 µF THQ4050303 30 V 400 µA 0.025 Ω
63 V 16,000 µF THQ4063163 37.5 V 400 µA 0.035 Ω
80 V 11,000 µF THQ4080113 48 V 500 µA 0.035 Ω
100 V 7,500 µF THQ4100752 60 V 500 µA 0.035 Ω
125 V 4,500 µF THQ4125452 75 V 500 µA 0.050 Ω
 Figure 1.  Part Sketch.
EVANS CAPACITOR COMPANY   THQ4 SERIES CAPACITOR SPECIFICATION